

\$265 REGISTRATION UNTIL MIDNIGHT ON MONDAY, JUNE 10, 2024

# \$285

JUNE 11, 2024 UNTIL MIDNIGHT ON MONDAY, JUNE 24, 2024

# **REGISTRATION CLOSES JUNE 24.**

#### **CANCELLATION FINANCIAL POLICY:**

- 100% REFUND IF CANCELLED BY JUNE 10

- 50% REFUND June 11-JUNE 24
- NO REFUND AFTER JUNE 24

STAY TUNED FOR MORE INFORMATION ON THESE EXCITING EVENTS & OUR CAMP MISSION PROJECT!

## SO MUCH MORE

JoyWorks is like church camp but out of the box! Students have tons of fun but also get to explore and develop the unique ways God has gifted them while learning to live and lead in worship!

And JoyWorks isn't just for students. It's also a great place for adult sponsors to connect with worship arts leaders, find a source of spiritual rejuvenation, and learn creative solutions useful for ministries of all shapes and sizes!

## SO MUCH TO SHARE

Students will form new and lasting friendships with kids from all across the state. Together, they will enjoy everything from creative activities to tracks to singing in our massive choir and preparing for the camp finale on Friday morning. Interested students also have the chance to share their God-given talents in music, drama, & visual arts by auditioning with prepared pieces. Chosen works are used during evening worship, Joy in the Morning, and the talent show.

#### **SO MUCH FUN**

This year, kids will experience these exciting worship arts tracks: GUITAR, MOVEMENT, BOOM WHACKERS...AND MORE!

They will also learn from these phenomenal worship leaders:

CAMP PASTOR: CHRIS MCCARTY MT. CARMEL BAPTIST CHURCH, CABOT, AR

#### **CHOIR CLINICIAN: ANGELA WHITE**

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH, BENTON, AR

## VISIT JOYWORKSARKANSAS.COM

It's a one-stop shop where students can register, church leaders can manage their group's registration and print informational student flyers, and parents can even find a packing list. There are tons of helpful resources to make every part of your camp experience easy and fun for everyone!

FOR MORE INFORMATION: CONTACT OUR CAMP DIRECTOR **MOLLIE RICHEY** 

(479)-280-8129 mollie.richey93@gmail.com